
 
 

SPEAKERS/PARTICIPANTS                          Speaker * 

 
Kristen Andrews 
Washington Department of Transportation 
2214 RW Johnson Boulevard SW, PO Box 47332 
Olympia, WA 98504-7332 
(360) 570-6640 
kristen.andrews@wsdot.wa.gov 
 

Clayton Antieau 
Seattle Public Utilities, City of Seattle 
 

Michelle Bahnick * 
Tulalip Tribes of Washington 
6406 Marine Drive 
Tulalip, WA 98271 
(360) 716-4604 
mbahnick@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov 
 
Julia Barnett 
Wide Awake Films 
511 Edwards Lane 
Vancouver, WA 98661 
(816) 872-3456 
julia@wideawakefilms.com 
 
Stacia Bax 
Missouri Department of Natural Resources 
1101 Riverside Drive, P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
(573) 526-0147 
stacia.bax@dnr.mo.gov 
 
Dalton Beene 
Tolowa Dee-ni' Nation 
110 First Street  
Smith River, CA 95567 
(707) 954-6428 
dalton.beene@tolowa.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Sophia Bejarano 
Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians 
1 Viejas Grade Road  
Alpine, CA 91901 
(619) 723-8030 
sbejarano@viejas-nsn.gov 
 
Eric Berntsen 
Kalispel Tribe Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 39  
Usk, WA 99180 
(509) 671-6466 
eberntsen@knrd.org 
 
Mark Biddle * 
Delaware Department of Natural Resources and 
Environmental Control 
285 Beiser Boulevard, Suite 102 
Dover, DE 19904 
(302) 739-9939 
Mark.Biddle@delaware.gov 
 
Seth Book 
Skokomish Tribe 
N. 80 Tribal Center Road  
Shelton, WA 98584 
(360) 463-1889 
sbook@skokomish.org 
 
Mason Bowles 
King County Water and Land Resources 
201 South Jackson Street, Suite 5600 
Seattle, WA 98104 
(206) 423-3614 
mason.bowles@kingcounty.gov 
 
Rebecca Bramwell 
Snohomish County 
3000 Rockefeller Avenue 
Everett, WA 98201 
rebecca.bramwell@co.snohomish.wa.us 
 



Craig Brown, Jr. 
Spirit Lake Tribe 
816 3rd Avenue N  
Fort Totten, ND 58335 
(701) 230-4408 
wqcoord@spiritlakenation.com 
 
Rachel Buchler 
University of Washington 
3636 Ashworth Avenue N, Apt. 3 
Seattle, WA 98103 
(415) 689-0918 
Racheldb@uw.edu 
 
Laura Burchill 
National Association of Wetland Managers 
500 Washington Avenue, Suite 201 
Portland, ME 04103 
(207) 892-3399 
laura@nawm.org 
 
Jodie Murray Burns 
Cattails Environmental, LLC 
278 Greenhouse Road  
Bentonville, AR 72713 
(479) 659-4380 
jodieburns@cattailsenvironmental.com 
 
Jared Busen * 
Tulalip Tribes of Washington/Quil Ceda Village 
2630 Hoyt Avenue, Apt. 8 
Everett, WA 98201 
(360) 618-9311 
jbusen@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov 
 
Lynnia Bustos 
Spirit Lake Tribe 
816 3rd Avenue N  
Fort Totten, ND 58335 
(701) 381-9736 
lynniab@spiritlakenation.com 
 

Melinda Butterfield 
Oregon Department of State Lands 
775 Summer Street, NE, Suite 100 
Salem, OR 97301-1279 
(503) 986-5202 
Melinda.Butterfield@dsl.oregon.gov 
 

Michelle Campbell 
DC Department of Energy and Environment 
1200 First Street NE  
Washington, DC 20002 
(202) 535-2600 
michelle.campbell@dc.gov 
 
 
 
 

Stephen Carpenedo 
Montana Dpartment of Environmental Quality 
1520 East 6th Avenue  
Helena, MT 59601 
(406) 444-3527 
scarpenedo2@mt.gov 
 
Ronni Chase Alone 
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 
1 North Standing Rock Avenue  
Fort Yates, ND 58538 
(701) 854-8614 
rchasealone@standingrock.org 
 
Ryan Choi 
University of Alaska Anchorage 
2700 De Armoun Road  
Anchorage, AK 99516 
rtchoi@alaska.edu 
 
Amber Clark 
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality - 
Division of Water Resources 
amber.clark@deq.oregon.gov 
 
Denise Clearwater 
Maryland Department of the Environment 
1800 Washington Boulevard  
Baltimore, MD 21230 
(410) 537-3781 
denise.clearwater@maryland.gov 
 
David Conrad 
Association of State Floodplain Managers 
2616 Colston Drive  
Chevy Chase, MD 20815 
(202) 365-0565 
conrad.david.r@gmail.com 
 
Michelle Cook 
Kentucky Division of Water 
300 Sower Boulevard, 3rd Floor 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 782-6928 
Michelle.Cook@ky.gov 
 
Yaling Covey 
Georgia Environmental Protection Division 
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive, SE, Suite 1052 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
(770) 715-2121 
yaling.covey@dnr.ga.gov 
 
Zinnia Dagostino 
Pew Charitable Trusts 
111 SW Columbia Street, Suite 200 
Portland, OR 97201 
(808) 589-7009 
zdagostino@pewtrusts.org 



Tess Danielson 
DC Department of Energy and Environment 
1200 First Street NE  
Washington, DC 20002 
(202) 805-3885 
tess.danielson@dc.gov 
 
Dave Davis 
Virginia Department of Environmental Quality 
1111 East Main Street, Suite 1400 
Richmond, VA 23219 
(804) 698-4105 
dave.davis@deq.virginia.gov 
 
Jennifer Dietzen 
DC Department of Energy and Environment 
1200 First Street NE  
Washington, DC 20002 
jennifer.dietzen@dc.gov 
 
Donna Downing * 
National Association of Wetland Managers 
500 Washington Avenue, Suite 201 
Portland, ME 04103 
(207) 892-3399 
donna@nawm.org 
 
Sarah Drahovzal * 
Kleinschmidt Associates 
 
Lauren Driscoll 
Washington Department of Ecology 
 

Will Duggins 
Westervelt Ecological Services 
2128 Moores Mill Road, Suite B 
Auburn, AL 36830 
(334) 821-1999 
wduggins@westervelt.com 
 

Daniel Evans * 
Oregon Department of State Lands 
775 Summer Street, NE, Suite 100 
Salem, OR 97301-1279 
(503) 986-5271 
Daniel.Evans@dsl.oregon.gov 
 
Amari Farren 
Indiana Department of Environmental 
Management 
100 N. Senate Avenue, IGCN, Suite 1340 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
afarren@idem.in.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Laura Farwell * 
Pacific Bird Habitat Joint Venture 
30 Danbury Court  
Port Townsnd, WA 98368 
(360) 301-0378 
laura_farwell@pacificbirds.org 
 
Rachel Fern 
Texas Parks and Wildlife Department 
1507 W Saint Johns Avenue  
Austin, TX 78757 
Rachel.Fern@tpwd.texas.gov 
 
Richard Fitzgerald 
Oregon Department of State Lands 
775 Summer Street, NE, Suite 100 
Salem, OR 97301 
(971) 718-3072 
richard.w.fitzgerald@dsl.oregon.gov 
 
Yaynicut Franco 
Wukchumni Tribe 
1926 S. Conyer Street  
Visalia, CA 93277 
(559) 731-3793 
yaynicut@wukchumnitribe.org 
 
Alex Funk * 
Theodore Roosevelt Conservation Partnership 
afunk@trcp.org 
 
Anne Garwood 
Michigan Department of Environment,  
Great Lakes, and Energy 
P.O. Box 30458  
Lansing, MI 48909 
(517) 388-4472 
garwooda@michigan.gov 
 
Melissa Gobin * 
Tulalip Tribes of Washington 
6406 Marine Drive 
Tulalip, WA 98271 
mgobin@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov 
 
Giulia Good Stefani 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
1152 15th Street NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 289-2361 
ggoodstefani@nrdc.org 
 
Hannah Gorin * 
Kleinschmidt Associates 
141 Main Street 
Pittsfield, ME 04967 
(717) 715-0804 
hannah.gorin@kleinschmidtgroup.com 
 



Doug Gresham * 
Washington State Department of Ecology 
 
Ian Grosfelt * 
National Association of Wetland Managers 
500 Washington Avenue, Suite 201 
Portland, ME 04103 
(207) 892-3399 
ian@nawm.org 
 
Lazendra Hairston 
Arkansas Game & Fish Commission 
2 Natural Resources Drive  
Little Rock, AR 72205 
lazendra.hairston@agfc.ar.gov 
 
Meghan Halabisky * 
University of Washington 
4007 South Dakota Street  
Seattle, WA 98118 
(206) 419-9946 
mhalabisky@gmail.com 
 

Bethany Harrington 
Oregon Department of State Lands 
775 Summer Street, NE, Suite 100 
Salem, OR 97301 
(541) 388-6142 
Bethany.Harrington@dsl.oregon.gov 
 

Jen Hartke 
Snoqualmie Indian Tribe 
P.O. Box 969  
Snoqualmie, WA 98065 
(425) 466-7874 
jennifer.hartke@snoqualmietribe.us 
 
Bobby Hayden 
Pew Charitable Trusts 
901 E Street NW  
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 823-3698 
rhayden@pewtrusts.org 
 
David Hedeen 
Georgia Environmental Protection Division 
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
(470) 435-0690 
david.hedeen@dnr.ga.gov 
 
Rue Hewett Hoover * 
Nez Perce Tribe 
114 Veterans Drive, P.O. Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540 
(208) 843-7468 
rueh@nezperce.org 
 
 

Dana Hicks 
Oregon Department of State Lands 
775 Summer Street, NE, Suite 100 
Salem, OR 97301 
(971) 718-3072 
dana.hicks@dsl.oregon.gov 
 
Tammy Hill 
North Carolina Department of Environmental 
Quality - Division of Water Resources 
 
Brianna Hines 
Parametrix 
8609 Sweetbrier Loop SE  
Olympia, WA 98513 
(360) 621-7463 
BHines@parametrix.com 
 
Nate Hough-Snee 
Meadow Run Environmental 
331 Pinegrass Street  
Leavenworth, WA 98826 
(509) 557-0896 
nate@meadowrunenv.com 
 
Monica Iglecia 
Pacific Birds Habitat Joint Venture 
3861 lu Alii Street  
Kalaheo, HI 11111 
(808) 294-6626 
monica_iglecia@pacificbirds.org 
 
Etinosa Igunbor * 
Old Dominion University 
eigun001@odu.edu 
 
Chantal Iosso * 
Nevada Division of Natural Heritage  
901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 5002 
Carson City, NV 89701 
(775) 684-2907 
ciosso@heritage.nv.gov 
 
Mac James 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 2500 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(850) 245-8862 
Mac.James@floridadep.gov 
 
Deborah January-Bevers * 
Houston Wilderness 
1334 Brittmoore Road, Suite 2804 
Houston Wilderness, TX 77043 
(281) 607-1517 
deborah@houstonwilderness.org 
 
 
 



Patricia Johnson 
Washington State Department of Ecology 
P.O. Box 47600  
Olympia, WA 98504-7600 
(360) 407-6140 
pjoh461@ecy.wa.gov 
 
Anna Kamnyev 
Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
50 W. Town Street, Suite 700 
Columbus, OH 43216 
(614) 644-2020 
anna.kamnyev@epa.ohio.gov 
 
Stacy King 
Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation 
 

Maya Kocian 
Earth Economics 
1102 A Street, Suite 321 
Tacoma, WA 98402 
(253) 539-4801 
mkocian@eartheconomics.org 
 

Alek Kreiger * 
Ducks Unlimited, Inc. 
7322 Newman Boulevard, Building 1 
Dexter, MI 48130 
(734) 623-2000 
akreiger@ducks.org 
 
Ted LaGrange 
Nebraska Game and Parks Commission 
P.O. Box 30370  
Lincoln, NE 68503 
(402) 471-5436 
ted.lagrange@nebraska.gov 
 
Jeff Lapp 
National Association of Wetland Managers 
500 Washington Avenue, Suite 201 
Portland, ME 04103 
(207) 892-3399 
jeff@nawm.org 
 
Adrian Laufer * 
Sea & Shore Solutions 
(541) 286-5567 
adrian@sea-shoresolutions.com 
 
Stephanie Lawlor 
University of South Florida 
15239 Kestrelrise Drive  
Lithia, FL 33547 
(813) 480-8975 
lawlorsteph@gmail.com 
 
 
 

MaKenna Lindberg 
David Evans and Associates 
28208 231st Place SE  
Maple Valley, WA 98038 
(206) 473-9647 
mrli@deainc.com 
 
Amy Lounds 
Michigan Department of Environment 
Great Lakes, and Energy 
 
Gretchen Lux 
Herrera Environmental Consultants 
7140 Cedar Flats Road SW  
Olympia, WA 98512 
gretchlux@hotmail.com 
 
Robb Macleod 
Ducks Unlimited, Inc. 
7322 Newman Boulevard, Bldg. 2, Suite 200 
Dexter, MI 48130 
rmacleod@ducks.org 
 
Janice Martin 
Quinault Indian Nation 
 
Greg Masten, M.Ed. * 
Member of the Yurok Tribe, descendant of the 
Hupa and Karuk peoples 
 
Sheri Mayta 
Resource Environmental Solutions, LLC 
N4194 Country Club Drive, 17921 Smith Road 
Brodhead, WI 53520 
(713) 520-5400 
smayta@res.us 
 
Brandy McClay 
Oregon Department of State Lands 
775 Summer Street, NE, Suite 100 
Salem, OR 97301 
(971) 718-3072 
Brandy.McClay@dsl.oregon.gov 
 
Owen McKenna 
U.S. Geological Survey 
8711 37th Street SE  
Jamestown, ND 58401 
(701) 253-5527 
omckenna@usgs.gov 
 
Daniela Mejia 
Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians 
1 Viejas Grade Road  
Alpine, CA 91901 
(619) 659-2339 
dmejia@viejas-nsn.gov 
 

 



Karen Menetrey * 
Rio Grande Return 
1709 Callejon Cordelia  
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
(505) 603-1328 
karen@riograndereturn.org 
 

Raven Mingo * 
MBCI Office of Environmental Protection 
101 Lagoon Road 
Philadelphia, MS 39350 
(601) 562-0910 
raven.mingo@choctaw.org 
 
Tonie Mitchum 
City of Albany, Georgia 
240 Pine Avenue  
Albany, GA 31701 
(229) 854-3405 
tomitchum@albanyga.gov 
 
Neil Molstad 
Washington Department of Ecology 
 
Jessie Moravek * 
University of Minnesota 
1770 Bryant Avenue South, Apt. 109 
Minneapolis, MI 55403 
(630) 277-1993 
morav042@umn.edu 
 
Katie Morgan 
Partner Engineering & Science, Inc. 
1630 Paul Morphy Street  
New Orleans, LA 70119 
(504) 777-3956 
kmorgan@partneresi.com 
 
Eva Moritz 
Foth Infrastructure & Environment 
8191 Birchwood Court, Suite L 
Johnston, IA 50131 
(515) 251-2524 
eva.moritz@foth.com 
 
Alexandra Moya * 
Pew Charitable Trusts 
901 E Street NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 540-6307 
amoya@pewtrusts.org 
 
Jim Murphy * 
National Wildlife Federation 
11100 Wildlife Center Drive  
Reston, VA 20190 
802 5955268 
jmurphy@nwf.org 
 

Marti Northover 
National Association of Wetland Managers 
500 Washington Avenue, Suite 201 
Portland, ME 04103 
(207) 892-3399 
marti@nawm.org 
 
Jake O'Callaghan 
Chronicle Heritage 
1903 SW 144th Avenue  
Beaverton, OR 97005 
(503) 839-7871 
jocallaghan@chronicleheritage.com 
 
Bryce Ohmstede 
Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians 
1 Viejas Grade Road  
Alpine, CA 91901 
(619) 840-8448 
bohmstede@viejas-nsn.gov 
 
Tyler Opp 
Coeur d'Alene Tribe 
402 Anne Antelope Avenue 
P.O. Box 408 
Plummer, ID 83851 
(208) 686-8802 
tyler.opp@cdatribe-nsn.gov 
 
Portia Osborne * 
National Association of Wetland Managers 
500 Washington Avenue, Suite 201 
Portland, ME 04103 
(207) 892-3399 
portia@nawm.org 
 
Teesha Osias * 
Tulalip Tribes 
8213 21st Avenue NW  
Marysville, WA 98271 
tosias@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov 
 
Sara Owen 
Naturion 
 
Sean Patrick 
Washington Department of Transportation 
 
Kelsey Payne 
Snoqualmie Indian Tribe 
P.O. Box 969  
Snoqualmie, WA 98065 
(425) 888-6551 
kelsey.payne@snoqualmietribe.us 
 

 

 

 

 



Tambra Phares 
Idaho Department of Environmental Quality 
1410 N Hilton Street  
Boise, ID 83706 
(208) 373-0187 
tambra.phares@deq.idaho.gov 
 

Nicholas Picha 
Westervelt Ecological Services 
602 Park Point Drive, Suite 265 
Golden, CO 80401 
(763) 807-7936 
npicha@westervelt.com 
 
Rebecca Pierce 
Colorado Department of Transportation 
2829 W. Howard Place, 4th Floor 
Denver, CO 80204 
(303) 512-4051 
rebecca.pierce@state.co.us 
 
Timothy Rach * 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection  
 
Helen Raine * 
Pacific Birds Habitat Joint Venture 
 
Leah Rittenburg 
North Carolina Department of Environmental 
Quality - Division of Water Resources 
1617 Mail Service Center  
Raleigh, NC 27699 
(919) 743-8413 
leah.rittenburg@deq.nc.gov 
 
Andy Robertson * 
Saint Mary's University of Minnesota 
700 Terrace Heights, #7 
Winona, MI 55987 
(507) 450-5598 
aroberts@smumn.edu 
 
Joe Rocchio * 
Washington Department of Natural Resources 
1111 Washington Street, SE, Box 47014 
Olympia, WA 98504-7014 
state_land_operations@dnr.wa.gov 
 
Jane Rombouts * 
Oregon Department of State Lands 
775 Summer Street, NE, Suite 100 
Salem, OR 97301-1279 
(971) 375-6657 
jane.rombouts@dsl.oregon.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Melody Rudenko * 
Oregon Deartment of State Lands 
775 Summer Street, NE, Suite 100 
Salem, OR 7301-1279 
(503) 508-4035 
melody.rudenko@dsl.oregon.gov 
 
Elizabeth Ruther * 
Oregon Department of Energy 
550 Capitol Street, NE  
Salem, OR 97301 
(503) 551-1358 
elizabeth.ruther@energy.oregon.gov 
 
Bill Ryan 
Oregon Department of State Lands 
775 Summer Street, NE, Suite 100 
Salem, OR 97301-1279 
bill.ryan@dsl.oregon.gov 
 
Katie Ryan 
The Wetlands Conservancy (Oregon) 
P.O. Box 83539  
Portland, OR 97283 
(541) 350-9110 
katieryan@wetlandsconservancy.org 
 
Carrie Sandstedt 
Pew Charitable Trusts 
901 E Street NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 540-6307 
CSandstedt@pewtrusts.org 
 
Sean Saunders 
Arkansas Game & Fish Commission 
2 Natural Resources Drive  
Little Rock, AR 72205 
(501) 223-6361 
sean.saunders@agfc.ar.gov 
 
Rachel Secrest 
Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
50 W. Town Street, Suite 700 
Columbus, OH 43216 
rachel.secrest@epa.ohio.gov 
 
Molly Sherwood * 
Kalispel Tribe Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 39 
Usk, WA 99180 
(425) 943-1379 
msherwood@kalispeltribe.com 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Nicklaus Shumake * 
Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians  
Office of Environmental Protection 
101 Industrial Road, P.O. Box 6090 
Choctaw, MS 39350 
(601) 663-7021 
Nicklaus.Shumake@choctaw.org 
 

Jane Skillman 
Ducks Unlimited, Inc. 
444 North Capitol Street NW, Suite 745 
Washington, DC 20001 
(734) 757-3843 
jskillman@ducks.org 
 
Maggie Anjanette Steer 
University of Alaska Anchorage  
Alaska Center for Conservation Science 
5375 N Sandalwood Lane   
Palmer, AK 99645 
(907) 414-7442 
masteer@alaska.edu 
 
Eric Stein 
Southern California Coastal Water  
Research Project 
3602 Green Avenue, Apt. 3 
Los Alamitos, CA 90720-3253 
(310) 617-2180 
erics@sccwrp.org 
 
Marla Stelk * 
National Association of Wetland Managers 
500 Washington Avenue, Suite 201 
Portland, ME 04103 
(207) 892-3399 
marla@nawm.org 
 
Linda Storm 
Retiree 
3744 S.W. Ida Street 
Seattle, WA 98126 
(206) 769-5638 
prairiefire22@gmail.com 
 
Justin Stroman 
Arkansas Game & Fish Commission 
2 Natural Resources Drive 
Little Rock, AR 72205 
(501) 223-6409 
justin.stroman@agfc.ar.gov 
 
Haley Teach 
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality 
 
 
 
 
 

Jeff Tibbits 
Oklahoma Conservation Commission 
2800 N Linoln Boulevard, Suite 200 
Oklahoma ity, OK 73105 
(572) 206-6206 
jeff.tibbits@conservation.ok.gov 
 
Mary Ann Tilton 
New Hampshire Department of  
Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Drive, P.O. Box 95 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 496-9663 
mary.a.tilton@des.nh.gov 
 
James Turner 
Indiana Department of Environmental 
Management 
100 N. Senate Avenue, IGCN, Suite 1340 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(317) 234-6352 
jturner2@idem.in.gov 
 
R. Eugene Turner * 
Louisiana State University / Baton Rouge 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803 
euturne@lsu.edu 
 
Matt Unitis * 
Oregon Department of State Lands 
 
Yvonne Vallette 
Retired, U.S. Envioronmental Protection Agnecy, 
Region 10 
 
Eveline Vega 
Westervelt Ecological Services 
602 Park Point Drive, Unit 265 
Golden, CO 80401 
(816) 244-9497 
evega@westervelt.com 
 
Samantha Vogeler 
Kentucky Division of Water 
300 Sower Boulevard, 3rd Floor 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 782-6995 
samantha.vogeler@ky.gov 
 
Willow Weimer 
Alaska Department of Environmental 
Conservation, Division of Water 
555 Cordova Street  
Anchorage, AK 99501 
(907) 269-6096 
willow.weimer@alaska.gov 
 

 

 



 

Sarah WIlson 
Port of Portland 
P.O. Box 3529  
Portland, OR 97208 
(530) 588-4332 
sarah.wilson@portofportland.com 
 

Grey Wolf 
Oregon Department of State Lands 
 
Amy Yahnke 
Washington Department of Ecology 
 
Chevelle Yeckel 
Okanogan Conservation District 
1251 S 2nd Avenue, Room 102 
Okanogan, WA 98840-9767 
(509) 429-5237 
chevelle@okanogancd.org 
 
 

Mark Young 
Westervelt Ecological Services 
2128 Moores Mill Road, Suite B 
Auburn, AL 36830 
(334) 821-1999 
myoung@westervelt.com 
 
Kyla Zaret 
Institute for Natural Resources, 
Portland State University 
2112 SW 5th Avenue, SEC Suite 140 
Portland, OR 97201 
(503) 998-2312 
kzaret@pdx.edu 
 
Stacy Zeigler * 
Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe 
190 Sailstar Drive NW  
Cass Lake, MN 56633 
(218) 407-1212 
stacy.zeigler@llojibwe.net 

 


